

Date: 14.01.2022

The Secretary The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited 7, Lyons Range, Kolkata-700001

Dear Sir,

## Sub: Submission of Compliance report on Investor Grievance

With reference to the above, we are hereby submitting Compliance report on Investor Grievance for the quarter ending 31.12.2021 as per Regulation 13(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), 2015 annexed hereto and marked as Annexure "A".

This is for your record.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt.

Thanking You,

Yours Truly,

For Shradha Projects Ltd. For Shradha Projects Ltd.

Kahul Thakles

------ Company Secretary Rahul Thakkar (Company Secretary)

## QUARTERLY COMPLIANCE REPORT ON INVESTOR GREVANCE AS PER REGULATION 13(3) OF SEBI (LISTING OBLIGATIONS AND DISCLOSURE REQUIREMENTS) REGULATIONS, 2015

Name of the Company: SHRADHA PROJECTS LIMITED

Quarter ending: 31st December, 2021

r 1

INVESTOR GRIEVANCE REPORT FOR THE PERIOD 01.10.2021 to 31.12.2021				
Sl	Particulars	Receipt	Replied	Pending
1	COMPLAINTS			
a	Non receipt of dividend warrants	0	0	0
b	Non receipt of securities/Complaint relating to transfer of shares	0	0	0
с	Non receipt of Annual Reports	0	0	0
	Total:	0	0	0

For Shradha Projects Ltd. For Shradha Projects Ltd.

Rahul Thaldean

-----Company Secretary Rahul Thakkar (Company Secretary)